Date In: Wala-16:41	Job description	Date &Time	Completed	Done	py
Ref No: NA (122007649)24	SAS e-filing				
Voli No: JME664 TY	E-mail (within Shrs,	AIC 2hrs)			-
D.O.A: 2/2/20-17:00	i-Motor Claim F		1		
	I-Motor W/O (wi	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
OD / TP / Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploadeo				
	Assessment/Survey				
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Fa	x / Hand to Owner/Wksp			ekesait
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (Tel:	Fax:		
TP Particulars: Veh No:		INC()/Non-INC	2().		
Owner / Driver: (Tel:)	
Policy No: ()	Period: () Cover Type:	()	
Confirmed by : (D	ate: Tim	c:)	
Insured/Driver Liability: (%)	Note-Est Status (WO):	N: 0-20%; P: 21-799	6. F: 80-100%	6]	
Year of Registration: ()	Warranty: YES ()/	NO()			
	1,000 ()/\$2,000 ()			
	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	CNASSEA DERING	\$4.25 CPS	C-1	
			THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE		\$7. 39
() Walk-In Customer: Customer's in	nformation strictly Confide	ntial & Strictly NO refer of	of repairer.		
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Ins	urer URGENTLY.	200	7.5	H. H. Walder	SOC CERT
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Invo	oice: YES () / NO () ; Towing Co: ()
				QENEZITO)	X TI
temarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616)	Date&Time C	ompleted	Done	by
Apply for Transport Allowance ()	/ Courtesy Car ()	and the same of the same			
	/ Courtesy Car ()				********
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	()				
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	()				
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	()				
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury:	()				1,000
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury:	()				100000
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury:	()			SCHOOL SEC	
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury:	()			iscan and the second	
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury:	()				
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury:	()				
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury:	()				
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury: Date/Time Actions	()	voice Preparation Chec		Anit (S)	100
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury: Oate/Time Actions	() \$3000] ()	Project Preparation Chec			100
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury: Onte/Fime Actions	() \$3000] ()	R : Accident Reporting (\$30);	klist	Anit (S)	100
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury: Onte/Time Actions Actions Actions Amant's Particulars:	() \$3000] () Institute of the state of t	R: Accident Reporting (\$30); A: Damage Assessment (\$100) F: Towing Fee	klist: ; INC (\$80) \$40/\$45	Anit (S)	100
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury: Onte/Time Actions Actions Actions Amant's Particulars:	() \$3000] () Institution of the state of t	R: Accident Reporting (\$30); A: Damage Assessment (\$100) F: Towing Fee F: Follow-Through Survey	klist.); INC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120	Anit (S)	100
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury: Onte/Time Actions Actions aimant's Particulars:	() \$3000] () Institute of the second of	R: Accident Reporting (\$30); A: Damage Assessment (\$100) F: Towing Fee T: Follow-Through Survey T: Follow-Through Survey (Res	klist.); INC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 urvey) \$30	Anit (S)	100
QC Check / Post Repair Inspection B) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury: Onte/Fime Actions Actions aimant's Particulars: iver/Owner: Intact No:	() \$3000] () Iny 1) A 2) D 3) T 4) F 5) F	R: Accident Reporting (\$30); A: Damage Assessment (\$100) F: Towing Fee F: Follow-Through Survey	klist.); INC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 urvey) \$30	Anit (S)	100
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury: Onte/Fime Actions alimant's Particulars: iver/Owner: ntact No:	() \$3000] () Institute of the second of	R: Accident Reporting (\$30); A: Damage Assessment (\$100) F: Towing Fee C: Follow-Through Survey T: Follow-Through Survey (Resort claiming against INC Only (w. R: Re-inspection 1: Idac DA + SMRT Survey	klist. (; INC (\$80)	Anit (S)	100
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury: Date/Time Actions aimant's Particulars: iver/Owner:	() \$3000] () Interval 1) A 2) D 3) T 4) F 5) F 6) T 7) N	R: Accident Reporting (\$30); A: Damage Assessment (\$100) F: Towing Fee T: Follow-Through Survey T: Follow-Through Survey (Resort claiming against INC Only (w. R.: Re-inspection 1: Idac DA + SMRT Survey TUC Additional Services:-	klist. (; INC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 urvey) \$30 of 10 Jan 2005) \$75	Anit (S)	100
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury : Oute/Time Actions Actions aimant's Particulars :- iver/Owner: ontact No: maged Portion:	() \$3000] () Iny 1) A 2) D 3) T 4) F 5) F 6) T 7) N 2	R: Accident Reporting (\$30); A: Damage Assessment (\$100) F: Towing Fee C: Follow-Through Survey T: Follow-Through Survey (Resort claiming against INC Only (w. R: Re-inspection 1: Idac DA + SMRT Survey	Klist. 3; INC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 urvey) \$30 ef 10 Jan 2005) \$75 \$160	Anit (S)	100
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury: Date/Time Actions Actions aimant's Particulars: iver/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion:	() \$3000] () Iny 1) A 2) D 3) T 4) F 5) F 6) T 7) N 8) N Q • •	R: Accident Reporting (\$30); A: Damage Assessment (\$100) F: Towing Fee F: Follow-Through Survey F: Follow-Through Survey (Resort claiming against INC Only for R: Re-inspection 1: Idac DA + SMRT Survey TUC Additional Services: D* N5: Courtesy Cer / Tpt Allowand N6: Repair Co-ordination	klist. (; INC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 urvey) \$30 ef 10 Jan 2005) \$75 \$160 e \$5	Anit (S)	100
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury : Date/Time Actions Actions Laimant's Particulars: iver/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion: C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	() \$3000] () \$103 1) A 2) D 3) T 4) F 5) F 6) T 7) N 8) N	R: Accident Reporting (\$30); A: Damage Assessment (\$100) F: Towing Fee T: Follow-Through Survey T: Follow-Through Survey (Resort claiming against INC Only (w. R: Re-inspection 1: Idae DA + SMRT Survey TUC Additional Services: D* NS: Courtesy Cet / Tpt Allowant NS: Repair Co-ordination NJ: Fost Repair Inspection	klist. INC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 urvey) \$30 ef 10 Jan 2005) \$75 \$160 e	Anit (S)	100
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury: Date/Time Actions Actions alimant's Particulars: iver/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion: C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): additors! Comments:	() \$3000] () \$103 1) A 2) D 3) T 4) F 5) F F 6) T 7) N 8) N	R: Accident Reporting (\$30); A: Damage Assessment (\$100) F: Towing Fee C: Follow-Through Survey C: Follow-Through Survey (Resort claiming against INC Only (w. R: Re-inspection) 1: Idae DA + SMRT Survey TUC Additional Services: D* N5: Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowand N6: Repair Co-ordination N7: Fost Repair Inspection N8: DV / Collect Excess Coordin	Klist. INC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 urvey) \$30 ef 10 Jan 2005 \$75 \$160 e	Anit (S)	100
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury: Date/Time Actions	() \$3000] () Interpretation of the state	R: Accident Reporting (\$30); A: Damage Assessment (\$100) F: Towing Fee T: Follow-Through Survey T: Follow-Through Survey (Resort claiming against INC Only (w. R: Re-inspection 1: Idae DA + SMRT Survey TUC Additional Services: D* NS: Courtesy Cet / Tpt Allowant NS: Repair Co-ordination NJ: Fost Repair Inspection	Klist. INC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 urvey) \$30 ef 10 Jan 2005 \$75 \$160 e	Anit (S)	Amti

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

Name of the last o	ACCIDENT STATEMENT	
Date Of Report	24/07/2020 16:41	
Date Of Accident	24/07/2020 12:00	
Exact Location Of Accident	BLK 541 CARPARK	
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE	
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE	

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE		
Vehicle Registration Number	SME6645U	
Insured/Policyholder		
Name Of Registered Owner	ASIA EXPRESS CAR RENTAL PTE LTD	
Co Reg No	2XXXXX882D	

 Email Address
 NOEMAIL

 Mobile Phone No
 (LOCAL) +65-91998131

 Alternative Phone No
 OFFICE-91998131

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer TOYOTA

Model NOAH HYBRID 7-SEATER 1.8X CVT

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

PRIVATE USE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken REPORTING ONLY
Vehicle Category PRIVATE HIRE

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Type Of Coverage THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number DMHCSNA00001942000

Cover Note Number

Driver

 Name of Driver
 TAN SWEE HAN

 NRIC No
 SXXXX647D

 Date Of Birth
 14/09/1968

 Occupation
 OUTDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 17/04/1989

Driving Experience 31 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-92211133

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-92211133

EMail Address NOEMAIL

Address BLK 541 ANG MO KIO AVENUE 10

#05-2330

Postcode 560541

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OTHER - HIRER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

2

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

.

NO

NO

1

NO

NO

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident NO COLLISION

Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO STATEMENT.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

YES

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time: >4107/20

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

NRIC/FIN No.:

TCH PLAN								
								A: SME 66
					7 3-41-63			
					V			
					V		Blic	541 carparle
					+W+			
CRIBE CIR	CUMSTANCE	S OF TH	E ACCIDEN	Т				
-6-101-		FIFTE	acciden	tally	hit the	fiont	of my	Jenell
		***************************************	acciolin	tally	hit the	fiont	of my	Vence
			acciolin	tally	hit the	fiont	of my	Vence
			acciolin	tally	hit the	fiont	of my	Vence
			acciolin	tally	hit the	fiont	of my	Vence
			acciolin	tally	hit the	fiont	of my	Vence
			acciolin	tally	hit the	fiont	of my	Vence
			acciolin	tally	hit the	fiont	of my	Vence
			acciolin	tally	hit the	fiont	of my	Vence
			acciolin	tally	hit the	fiont	of my	Vence
			acciolin	tally	hit the	fiont	of my	Vencel
			acciolin	tally	hit the	fiont	of my	Vence
			accidin	tally	hit the	fiont	of my	Vence

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: 24/07/20

m

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

Date of Accident	: 24/07/2020 Accident Time: 1200 (24-HR-FORMAT)				
Accident Place	: Carpair Bir 541				
Vehicle Reg. No (Car plate No.)	: SME 6645 U Vehicle Make/Model: Toyota Noah				
Insurance Company	: China Taiping Policy No. DMHCSNA00001947000				
Name of Registered Owner	: Company / Individual Asia Express Car Rental Pte Ltd				
ID of Registered Owner	: Co Reg No: >Din 6882D Owner's NRIC No:				
	: Co Contact No: 91998131 Owner's Contact No:				
DRIVER'S Name	: Tan Swee Han DRIVER'S NRIC No: \$6835647D				
DRIVER'S Date of Birth	: 14/09/1968 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 17/04/1989				
Relationship bet. Owner & Driver	: Spouse \ Parents \Children\ Sibling \ Employee\ Others: Diver				
DRIVER'S Address	: BIK 541 Ang MO CIO AVE 10 #05-2330 S(560541)				
DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.	:1) 9221 1133 2) 8381 1222				
DRIVER'S Occupation	: INDOOR \OUTDOOR (eg. working inside or outside of an ofc)				
Email Address	: Peyie @ express car com sg				
Weather & Road Surface	: CLEAR & DRY \ RAINING & WET \AFTER RAIN & WET				
Reporting Type	: Reporting Only \ Claim Other Party \ Claim Own Insurance				
Number of Passengers (including Driver): Was the accident reported to the police? YES \NO Was there any video Captured by car camera: YES \NO Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at the time of accident: Private use \ Work purpose					
Other Party Driver's Particulars (if any)					
Vehicle Reg No:	Vehicle Reg No:				
Vehicle Make\Model:	Vehicle Make\Model:				
Name DRIVER:					
IC No. DRIVER:	IC No. DRIVER:				
DRIVER'S Contact & add:	DRIVER'S Contact & add:				

S AND CONDITIONS FOR CAR RENTAL

called "the owner" which expression ein-after called "the Hirer") agrees to e owner's successors-in-title) hereby herein (hereinafter called "the said

essories therein) is the property of re bailee thereof and no interest in

and at the time specified and shall date and at the time stated unless

large specified herein before the f such hire charge shall in any

10 = d vehicle at the expiration of the the other rights of the Owner, the iour elapsing between the time of ilcle is returned to the Owner, such the Owner's current rate of hire which are not paid when due shall mer may in its absolute discretion ley are paid.

12 h thereof, the Hirer shall pay all the Hirer or persons who have therein (here-inafter called 'the 3 authorized driver must be in i may be incurred and shall also nonses, Notices and Inquiries in shall at all times drive the said observing the traffic regulations to be accorded to the

city (i.e. one driver and four ssengers in excess of the Motor

icle whilst under the influence of

4

ars to use the said vehicle or to id vehicle out to third persons or Illegal purposes (for instance: in ses of test or racing. Failure to or trafficking, smuggling or any inces as the Hirer assumes full ereof, the Hirer shall indemnify scluding the value of the said the said vehicle being seized,

17 alld driving licenses. Failure to must be over 21 years of age

payment to the Hirer in respect of or to indemnify Tavorum. The Owner shall not under any circumstances beravordrive Car Rental in taking delivery of the said vehicle the Hirer shall Favordrive Car Rental satisfied himself that is in all respects roadworthy and 82 Geylang Lor 23 result of the use of the said vehicle or as a result of an

then the Hirer shall be repaid any hire charge and deposit (if This VEHICLE LEASE AGREEMENT (hereinafter referred to as 'The Agreement' is offsettinn the rental charge and control and the charge and deposit (if This VEHICLE LEASE AGREEMENT (hereinafter referred to as 'The Agreement' is Booking and Rental fee is strictly non refundable. If for any reason the singapore 388409 schedule of any other vehicle ordered by the Hirer prior to Singapore #03-06 Atrix kind whatsoever against the Owner. However if no deposit imade on shall have the right to replace, the said vehicle with an alterna seating capacity and performance and if no such alternating the period of hire is not available at the time of such comm

Vehicle Lease Agreement

The Hirer shall pay for the cost of petrol during thBetween PROVIDED ALWAYS that the Hirer having taken de entitled to refill the tank and the cost thereof shall be re vehicle with petrol shall return it likewise, failing which

pay for rental charges incurred on demand.

Owner shall not be responsible for any liability claims, in And in connection with any accident death or the losses aris The vehicle is NOT covered by a motor insurance policy accident insurance for the Hirer, his passenger or author of the requisite charges arrange for separate personal for bodily injury or death. the vehicle. The Owner may at the request of the Hirer

The said vehicle shall be covered under a Vehicle Insur contains an excess Clause as Stipulated/Stated in the cu rental Standard Brochure Tariff.

owner at any of the Owner's designated stations in a Additional Driver condition as the said vehicle was when collected by the On or prior to the expiration of the period of hire, the Hig said vehicle together with all tyres, tools, accessories and 13

No relaxation, forbearance or indulgence by the Owner rights and powers of the Owner hereunder nor shall a breach operate as a waiver of any subsequent or continuing of the terms and conditions of this agreement shall preji

The Hirer is responsible for obtaining the required cash a balance prior entry into any roads within the ERP system.

16

mage costs to be borne by the

Favordrive Car Rental

(Business Registration No.: 53356674J)

Having its office at:

Hereinafter referred to as 'The Owner' of the one part 82 Geylang Lorong 23 #03-06 Atrix Singapore 388409

Name: Tan Swee Han

Nric No: S6835647D

Having his residential address at: Blk 541 Ang Mo Kio Ave 10 : 9221 1133 #05-2330, Singapore 560541 Tel. (Residential)

Next of Kin Contact : 8381 1222 (Wife)

Hereinafter also known at the 'The Hirer' of the other part

Name: Zeng Na

Nric No: G6525164M

Having his residential address at: Blk 541 Ang Mo Kio Ave 10 #05-2330 Singapore 560541

Fel. (Residential)

Next of Kin Contact

Hereinafter also known as the "Additional Hirer' of the other

vehicle with the belo w details, hereinafter referred to as 'The Vehicle" with the terms & In the breach of the terms and conditions of the agree reserves the right to resume possession of the hired vehicl Hereby agrees that The Owner will lease to The Hirer and/or the Additional Hirer the The Owner shall not be liable to the Hirer or any persor conditions set out in The Agreement Contained herein: the Owner resuming possession of the vehicle nor chall #M



中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Motor Hire Car

MZ406L/B

BR0085A

Cay Type:F

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

otor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 188) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Roed Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

CERTIFICATE No.

DMHCSNA00001942000

Engine No.: 2ZR0C07158

Cha. No.: ZWR800334826

 Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

SME6645U

2. Name of Policy Holder

ASIA EXPRESS CAR RENTAL PTE, LTD.

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment.

25/03/2020

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

24/03/2021

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

As per Named Driver(s) stated below.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

- (1) Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business.
- (2) Use for social domestic pleasure purposes and business purposes of any person to whom the vehicle is hired.

- The Policy does not cover (1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing, (2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

HIRE PURCHASE CO.: SKYWAY CREDIT & LEASING PTE LTD AS HP OWNER

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Melaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By: Gan Li Jia Jesca **Authorised Officer**

Authorised Signatory